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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Quindío. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01416 0,020268 100.000 2.027 98.262 6.932.395 69,32 0,97810 a/

1 a 4 0,00060 0,004246 97.973 416 390.787 6.834.133 69,76 0,99672 b/

5 a 9 0,00028 0,001393 97.557 136 487.447 6.443.346 66,05 0,99888 
10 a 14 0,00017 0,000843 97.421 82 486.902 5.955.900 61,14 0,99465 
15 a 19 0,00198 0,009862 97.339 960 484.297 5.468.998 56,18 0,98365 
20 a 24 0,00463 0,022895 96.379 2.207 476.380 4.984.701 51,72 0,97899 
25 a 29 0,00385 0,019083 94.173 1.797 466.371 4.508.321 47,87 0,98120 
30 a 34 0,00373 0,018509 92.376 1.710 457.604 4.041.950 43,76 0,97957 
35 a 39 0,00452 0,022384 90.666 2.029 448.256 3.584.346 39,53 0,97823 
40 a 44 0,00427 0,021146 88.636 1.874 438.496 3.136.091 35,38 0,97500 
45 a 49 0,00587 0,028933 86.762 2.510 427.535 2.697.595 31,09 0,96670 
50 a 54 0,00769 0,037795 84.252 3.184 413.298 2.270.060 26,94 0,95441 
55 a 59 0,01101 0,053696 81.068 4.353 394.455 1.856.761 22,90 0,93292 
60 a 64 0,01688 0,081220 76.715 6.231 367.996 1.462.306 19,06 0,90106 
65 a 69 0,02504 0,118220 70.484 8.333 331.588 1.094.310 15,53 0,85318 
70 a 74 0,03920 0,179247 62.151 11.140 282.905 762.723 12,27 0,78058 
75 a 79 0,06173 0,268368 51.011 13.690 220.830 479.818 9,41 0,53976 c/

80 y + 0,13329 1,000000 37.321 37.321 258.988 258.988 6,94  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1423 4K1 = 1,3416  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01272 0,01559 100.000 1.559 98.616 7.586.769 75,87 0,98332 a/

1 a 4 0,00039 0,00313 98.441 308 393.046 7.488.153 76,07 0,99746 b/

5 a 9 0,00020 0,00102 98.133 100 490.415 7.095.107 72,30 0,99891 
10 a 14 0,00023 0,00115 98.033 113 489.882 6.604.693 67,37 0,99754 
15 a 19 0,00076 0,00378 97.920 370 488.675 6.114.811 62,45 0,99652 
20 a 24 0,00064 0,00319 97.550 311 486.973 5.626.136 57,67 0,99652 
25 a 29 0,00076 0,00377 97.239 367 485.278 5.139.163 52,85 0,99534 
30 a 34 0,00111 0,00554 96.872 537 483.018 4.653.885 48,04 0,99212 
35 a 39 0,00205 0,01022 96.335 985 479.213 4.170.868 43,30 0,98910 
40 a 44 0,00233 0,01159 95.350 1.105 473.988 3.691.655 38,72 0,98723 
45 a 49 0,00281 0,01396 94.245 1.316 467.935 3.217.667 34,14 0,98131 
50 a 54 0,00475 0,02349 92.929 2.183 459.189 2.749.732 29,59 0,97185 
55 a 59 0,00669 0,03293 90.746 2.988 446.263 2.290.543 25,24 0,95408 
60 a 64 0,01221 0,05936 87.759 5.209 425.770 1.844.280 21,02 0,92109 
65 a 69 0,02092 0,09969 82.549 8.229 392.174 1.418.510 17,18 0,87988 
70 a 74 0,03063 0,14282 74.320 10.614 345.066 1.026.336 13,81 0,82766 
75 a 79 0,04591 0,20678 63.706 13.173 285.598 681.270 10,69 0,45285 c/

80 y + 0,10551 1,00000 50.533 50.533 395.672 395.672 7,83   
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1123 4K1 = 1,6667  


